Electrical energy meters for partial consumption
M3-12
MKD
Electronic three-phase meter (active and reac-
tive energy), with a direct connect, for DIN rails
and 4 quadrants (measures the active (kW ·h)
and reactive (kvar ·h) energy consumed and
generated)

output Inputs
DIN
Modules Type Code
kW ·h, kvarL ·h,
kvarC ·h
160 mA
... 120 A Yes 4 - 1 2 0 6 MKD-ITF-C2 M33000
kW ·h, kvarL ·h,
kvarC ·h
160 mA
... 120 A Yes 4 Yes 3 2 2 6 MKD-ITF-
RS485-I2-C2 M33011
References
Dimensions
MKD
Connections
Electronic three-phase energy meter with direct
connection for DIN rail mountig
MKD
Direct three-phase meter
Details of the voltage tap
Diagram
Transistor output diagrams
List of unit terminals
Number of
number
Concept
1 Impulse output 1
2 Common
3 Impulse output 2
4 B (RS-485)
5 S (RS-485)
6 A (RS-485)
7 Input 1 Digital (stats / impulses)
8 Common
9 Input 2 Digital (stats / impulses)